

Hall of the House of Representatives
93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1402

TO AMEND THE ABORTION-INDUCING DRUGS SAFETY ACT.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1402

Amend House Bill No. 1402 as originally introduced:

Page 4, line 22, delete "consequences";" and substitute "consequences", as stated in Planned Parenthood v. Danforth, 428 U.S. 52, 67 (1976);"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "provisions" and substitute "requirements"

AND

Page 4, line 29, delete "permissible";" and substitute "permissible", as stated in Planned Parenthood v. Danforth, 428 U.S. 52, 80 (1976);"

AND

Page 4, line 33, delete "difficult." and substitute "difficult", as stated in Planned Parenthood v. Casey, 505 U.S. 833, 900-901 (1992)."

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "informed"; and" and substitute "informed", as stated in Planned Parenthood v. Casey, 505 U.S. 833, 882 (1992); and"



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Barker
JMB/JMB - 03-03-2021 14:33:37
JMB328

Chief Clerk